

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2005

Page 1, line 12, replace "85,895" with "85,895", replace "40,610" with "40,610", and replace "126,505" with "126,505"

Page 1, after line 12, insert:

"Grants	<u>0</u>	<u>700,000</u>	<u>700,000</u> "
---------	----------	----------------	------------------

Page 1, line 13, replace "115,927" with "815,927" and replace "687,185" with "1,387,185"

Page 1, line 15, replace "120,927" with "820,927" and replace "687,185" with "1,387,185"

Page 1, after line 16, insert:

**"SECTION 2. TRIBAL COLLEGE ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS.** The grants line item in section 1 of this Act includes the sum of \$700,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, for the purpose of providing grant assistance payments to tribally controlled community colleges, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011. No more than \$350,000 may be expended for this purpose during the first year of the biennium."

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98024.0101 FN 1**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**